Burton Fleming Parish Council

Chair: Cllr Keith Wells, Vice Chair: Cllr Andrew Marr

Jennifer Hobson, Clerk to the Council, Flat 5 Weldon Court, Weaponess Park, Scarborough YO11 2UA Tel: 07542874957 clerk@burtonflemingpc.co.uk

Burton Fleming Cemetery Fees

The fees listed below apply to:

- Parishioners who have been resident in the Parish of Burton Fleming, immediately prior to death •
- persons who live in a different Parish but who have previously been a Parishioner in the Parish of Burton Fleming.
- For all non-parishioners, the fees charged will be double those stated below.

Exclusive Rights of Burial including Interment – Single Grave

• For the exclusive right 6ft 6in and for the inter	of burial in an earthen grave not exc rment of a Parishioner	ceeding 7ft x 3ft and depth	£400.00
Exclusive Rights of Buri	al including Interment – Double G	rave	
• For the exclusive right	of burial in an earthen double grave	not exceeding 7ft x 3ft	£500.00
Interment in an Existing	<u>Grave</u>		
 For the exclusive right remains 	of burial into an existing earthen do	uble grave or cremated	£150.00
Interment of Cremated R	emains_		
 For the exclusive rights of burial in a grave 2ft x 2ft for a Parishioner For interment into existing grave 		£150.00 £100.00	
<u>Memorials</u>			
• A tablet laid horizontally	A tablet laid horizontally to the ground, including inscription		£50.00
Additional Information			
The fees are double if yThe fees do not include	me for reservation of exclusive rights you wish to take a plot out of rotation the digging of the grave		
⊁			
Application for Exclusive Rig	ghts of Burial		
Applicant's Name:	cant's Name:Signature:		
On behalf of the late:	Of		
	Date of D	Death:	
Grave Type: Single 📃 Dout	ble 🔄 Adjoining 🗌 Existing 🗌	Grave No:	

Please indicate whether you would like a single, double, adjoining or existing grave. If your application refers to an interment into an existing grave, please provide the grave number. If you would like a grave out of rotation, again, please provide the grave number as indicated on the plan.

Please cut off the slip and return to the Clerk to the Council at the above address with the appropriate fee

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me